
Crawford County 2013 Mil Levies

STATE & COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

 General

Capital 

Outlay Unified Bonds Suplmt. General TOTAL Recreation

GRAND 

TOTAL

State Educational Building, Current KSA 76-6b01 1.000 KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 12-1907

State Eleemosynary Building, CurrentKSA 76-6b04 0.500 USD 246 20.000 5.885 31.450 57.335 USD 246 57.335

USD 247 20.000 3.994 26.391 50.385 USD 247 50.385

TOTAL STATE 1.500 USD 248 20.000 2.000 0.000 24.887 46.887 USD 248 1.000 47.887

USD 249 20.000 5.541 22.087 47.628 USD 249 0.200 47.828

County General KSA 79-1946 15.675 USD 250 20.000 0.993 8.533 21.992 51.518 USD 250 51.518

County Road & Bridge KSA 79-1947 9.347 USD 101 (NE) 20.000 30.140 29.781 79.921 USD 101 79.921

County Health KSA 65-204 2.027 USD 235 (BB) 20.000 1.196 23.067 44.263 USD 235 44.263

County Fair KSA 2-132 0.036 USD 505 (LB) 20.000 0.000 13.061 32.630 65.691 USD 505 65.691

County Fairground Maintenance KSA 2-131d 0.019

County 4-H Fair Awards KSA 19-1561b 0.042 TOWNSHIPS

County Historical & Museum KSA 19-2651 0.094 General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library TOTAL

County Soil Conservation KSA 2-1907b 0.123 KSA  79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 12-1220

County Ambulance KSA 65-6113 1.097 BAKER 0.109 0.109

County Mental Health KSA 19-4004 2.000 CRAWFORD 0.000

County Mental Retardation KSA 19-4011 0.529 GRANT 2.287 0.694 2.981

County Elderly Program KSA 12-1680 0.562 LINCOLN 0.706 1.822 2.528

County Employee Benefit KSA 12-16,102 13.038 OSAGE 0.340 1.619 3.019 4.139 9.117

County Bond & Interest KSA 10-113 5.165 SHERIDAN 0.672 1.132 1.804

Total County 49.754 SHERMAN 1.912 1.219 5.702 8.833

Total State & County Levies 51.254 WALNUT 1.423 1.363 2.786

WASHINGTON 0.313 0.621 0.934

THIRD CLASS CITIES

General 

Operating Library

Law 

Enforcement Bond & Interest

Employee 

Benefit

Library 

Employee 

Benefit

Temporary 

Notes TOTAL

KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS ARCADIA 80.267 80.267

ARMA 10.350 3.000 12.641 25.991

Hospital District # 1: Capital Outlay KSA 80-2501 2.000 CHEROKEE 37.833 37.833

Fire District # 1 KSA 19-3610 4.996 HEPLER 31.721 1.773 33.494

Fire District # 2 KSA 19-3610 5.000 MCCUNE 62.512 62.512

Fire District # 3 KSA 19-3610 5.000 WALNUT 26.365 5.495 31.860

Fire District # 4 KSA 19-3610 5.000

SEK Lib Gen KSA 12-1247  1.493; Emp Ben  KSA 12-16,102  0.113 1.606 SECOND CLASS CITIES

Watershed District # 102 (BB) KSA 24-1219 4.018 KSA 12-101a CO# 1,1992 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

Wildcat Extension #14 (MG) KSA 2-610 1.161

FRONTENAC 30.241 12.375 42.616

GIRARD 18.085 8.178 2.045 18.887 4.913 52.108

MULBERRY 46.889 46.889

FIRST CLASS CITIES

KSA 12-101a 12-1220 10-113

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct list of the Tax Levies of

Crawford County, Kansas for the year 2013, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. PITTSBURG 31.880 5.665 7.987 45.532



Crawford County 2013 mil levies by tax unit

KSA 2013 Levy 2012 Levy % Change COUNTYWIDE VALUATION Real Property Personal Prop State Assessed Oil & Gas Total Valuation

State Educational Building 76-6b01 1.000 1.000 0.00% 2012 Countywide Valuation 203,655,342   10,844,227    18,839,427     364,320         233,703,316   

State Institutional  Building 76-6b04 0.500 0.500 0.00% 2013 Countywide Valuation 205,296,435   10,696,643    19,015,485     451,862         235,460,425   

TOTAL STATE LEVIES 1.500 1.500 0.00% % Change 0.81% -1.36% 0.93% 24.03% 0.75%

KSA 2013 Levy 2012 Levy % Change KSA 2013 Levy 2012 Levy % Change KSA 2013 Levy 2012 Levy % Change

General 79-1946 15.675 16.214 -3.32%      Ambulance 65-6113 1.097 1.242 -11.67%             Total County Levies 49.754 49.816 -0.12%

Road & Bridge 79-1947 9.347 9.271 0.82%      Mental Health 19-4004 2.000 1.964 1.83%

Health 65-204 2.027 2.041 -0.69%      Mental Retardation 19-4011 0.529 0.495 6.87%             Total State & County Levies 51.254 51.316 -0.12%

Fair 2-132 0.036 0.044 -18.18%      Elderly Program 12-1680 0.562 0.543 3.50% TIF

Fairground Maintenance 2-131d 0.019 0.022 -13.64%      Employee Benefit 12-16,102 13.038 12.418 4.99% NRV - Frontenac

4-H Fair Awards 19-1561b 0.042 0.004 950.00%      Bond & Interest 10-113 5.165 5.342 -3.31% NRV - Girard

Historical & Museum 19-2651 0.094 0.085 10.59% NRV - Pittsburg

Soil Conservation 2-1907b 0.123 0.131 -6.11%

General

Capital 

Outlay

Unified 

Bonds

Supplemntl

. General 2013 2012

2013 Public 

Rec. Comm.

2012 Public 

Rec. Comm.

School 

District 2013 General 2012 General

School 

District 2013 Total 2012 Total

KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 Total Levy Total Levy % Change 12-1927 12-1927 Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation % Change

USD 246 - Northeast 20.000 5.885 31.450 57.335 54.538 5.13% USD 246 13,134,973     12,822,005    USD 246 16,963,599    16,644,473     1.92%

USD 247 - Southeast 20.000 3.994 26.391 50.385 51.684 -2.51% USD 247 14,459,341     14,009,004    USD 247 17,068,238    16,623,992     2.67%

USD 248 - Girard 20.000 2.000 24.887 46.887 44.978 4.24% 1.000 1.000 USD 248 29,601,639     29,120,356    USD 248 34,459,336    33,976,750     1.42%

USD 249 - Frontenac 20.000 5.541 22.087 47.628 47.627 0.00% 0.200 0.200 USD 249 21,302,351     21,121,398    USD 249 24,839,428    24,652,463     0.76%

USD 250 - Pittsburg 20.000 0.993 8.533 21.992 51.518 51.797 -0.54% USD 250 123,697,430   123,364,934  USD 250 141,745,541  141,457,308   0.20%

USD 101 - Erie (NE) 20.000 30.140 29.781 79.921 79.926 -0.01% USD 101 147,914          131,693         USD 101 155,343         139,122          11.66%

USD 235 - Uniontown (BB) 20.000 1.196 23.067 44.263 44.095 0.38% USD 235 9,578              9,578             USD 235 11,625           10,379            12.01%

USD 505 - Chetopa  (LB) 20.000 13.061 32.630 65.691 63.619 3.26% USD 505 198,826          180,310         USD 505 217,315         198,829          9.30%

General 

Operating Library

Law 

Enforcemn

Bond & 

Interest

Emp 

Benefits

Lib Emp 

Benefits

Temp. 

Notes 2013 2012 2013 2012

SPECIAL 

DISTRICTS 2013 2012

KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685 Total Levy Total Levy % Change Valuation Valuation % Change VALUATION Valuation Valuation % Change

80.267 80.267 65.267 22.98% 462,371          479,097          -3.49%

10.350 3.000 12.641 25.991 25.989 0.01% 5,653,833       5,673,069       -0.34% Hosp. Distr. #1     41,669,738    40,920,474     1.83%

37.833 37.833 37.592 0.64% 1,618,785       1,614,507       0.26% Fire Distr. # 1           27,036,430    26,838,177     0.74%

30.241 12.375 42.616 41.304 3.18% 20,734,733     20,436,171     1.46% Fire Distr. # 2           14,832,016    14,418,694     2.87%

18.085 8.178 2.045 18.887 4.913 52.108 50.972 2.23% 13,162,555     13,434,152     -2.02% Fire Distr. # 3           7,749,127      7,629,567       1.57%

31.721 1.773  33.494 33.48 0.04% 450,686          398,392          13.13% Fire Distr. # 4           7,863,078      7,725,847       1.78%

62.512 62.512 62.825 -0.50% 1,187,075       1,188,524       -0.12% SEK Library                 90,076,611    88,364,884     1.94%

46.889 46.889 48.245 -2.81% 697,408          697,392          0.00% Watrshd Distr. 594,229         556,298          6.82%

31.880 5.665 7.987 45.532 45.578 -0.10% 120,560,643   120,595,229   -0.03% Wildcat Ext #1 235,460,425 233,703,316 0.75%

26.365 5.495 31.860 30.994 2.79% 484,471          473,119          2.40%

General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library 2013 2012 2013 Total 2012 Total SPECIAL DISTRICTS 2013 2012

KSA 79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 12-1220 Total Levy Total Levy % Change Valuation Valuation % Change LEVY INFORMATION Total Levy Total Levy % Change

0.109 0.109 0.109 0.00% 27,036,430  26,838,177  0.74% 2.000 1.637 22.17%

0.000 0.000 -100.00% 7,863,078    7,725,847    1.78% 4.996 4.938 1.17%

2.287 0.694 2.981 3.097 -3.75% 2,502,759    2,350,691    6.47% 5.000 5.000 0.00%

0.706 1.822 2.528 2.626 -3.73% 3,982,865    3,857,196    3.26% 5.000 4.991 0.18%

0.340 1.619 3.019 4.139 9.117 8.327 9.49% 5,071,626    4,764,471    6.45% 5.000 4.995 0.10%

0.672 1.132 1.804 1.970 -8.43% 7,749,127    7,629,567    1.57% 1.493 1.604 -6.92%

1.912 1.219 5.702 8.833 8.832 0.01% 5,107,203    4,935,063    3.49% 0.113 0.107 5.61%

1.423 1.363 2.786 2.832 -1.62% 4,026,643    3,725,696    8.08% 4.018 4.021 -0.07%

0.313 0.621 0.934 1.180 -20.85% 16,965,355  16,713,664  1.51% 1.161 1.321 -12.11%

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct list of the Tax Levies of Crawford County, Kansas

for the year 2013, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. Donald P. Pyle
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P. O. Box 249

Girard,  KS  66743

Office Of

Donald P. Pyle
Crawford County Clerk

Phone  620-724-6115

Fax  620-724-6007

STATE COUNTY LIBRARY FIRE DIST. TWNSP USD REC COMM CITY HOSPITAL W.S. Ext 2013 LEVY 2012 LEVY DIFFERENCE

BAKER TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT

247                            080 1.500 49.754 1.606 4.996 0.109 50.385 1.161 109.511 111.079 -1.568

248                            081 1.500 49.754 1.606 4.996 0.109 46.887 1.000 1.161 107.013 105.373 1.640

249                            082 1.500 49.754 1.606 4.996 0.109 47.628 0.200 1.161 106.954 107.222 -0.268

250                            083 1.500 49.754 1.606 4.996 0.109 51.518 1.161 110.644 111.192 -0.548

FRONTENAC-2ND CLASS

249                            004 1.500 49.754 1.606 47.628 0.200 42.616 1.161 144.465 143.479 0.986

250                            005 1.500 49.754 1.606 51.518 42.616 1.161 148.155 147.449 0.706

PITTSBURG-1ST CLASS

249                            010 1.500 49.754 47.628 0.200 45.532 1.161 145.775 146.042 -0.267

250                            011 1.500 49.754 51.518 45.532 1.161 149.465 150.012 -0.547

247                            013 1.500 49.754 50.385 45.532 1.161 148.332 149.899 -1.567

250                            014 1.500 49.754 51.518 45.532 1.161 149.465 150.012 -0.547

CRAWFORD TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT

248-H1                    060 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 108.908 106.958 1.950

GIRARD-2ND CLASS

248-H1                    006 1.500 49.754 46.887 1.000 52.108 2 1.161 154.410 151.224 3.186

GRANT TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT

247-H1                    050 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.981 50.385 2 1.161 109.387 110.766 -1.379

248-H1                    051 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.981 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 106.889 105.060 1.829

505-H1                    052 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.981 65.691 2 1.161 124.693 122.701 1.992

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT

246                          020 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 2.528 57.335 1.161 118.884 116.512 2.372

246-H1                    021 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 2.528 57.335 2 1.161 120.884 118.149 2.735

248                          022 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 2.528 46.887 1.000 1.161 109.436 107.952 1.484

248-H1                    023 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 2.528 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 111.436 109.589 1.847

ARCADIA-3RD CLASS

246                           001 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.528 57.335 80.267 1.161 194.151 176.779 17.372

OSAGE TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT

247                         100 1.500 49.754 9.117 50.385 1.161 111.917 112.648 -0.731

247-H1                    101 1.500 49.754 9.117 50.385 2 1.161 113.917 114.285 -0.368

248-H1                    102 1.500 49.754 9.117 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 111.419 108.579 2.840

CRAWFORD COUNTY 2013 MILL LEVY



P. O. Box 249

Girard,  KS  66743

Office Of

Donald P. Pyle
Crawford County Clerk

Phone  620-724-6115

Fax  620-724-6007

STATE COUNTY LIBRARY FIRE DIST. TWNSP USD REC COMM CITY HOSPITAL W.S. Ext 2013 LEVY 2012 LEVY DIFFERENCE

CRAWFORD COUNTY 2013 MILL LEVY

MCCUNE-3RD CLASS

247                           008 1.500 49.754 9.117 50.385 62.512 1.161 174.429 175.473 -1.044

SHERIDAN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT

247                            090 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 1.804 50.385 1.161 111.210 112.993 -1.783

247-H1                       091 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 1.804 50.385 2 1.161 113.210 114.630 -1.420

248-H1                       092 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 1.804 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 110.712 108.924 1.788

CHEROKEE-3RD CLASS

247                             003 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 1.804 50.385 37.833 1.161 149.043 150.585 -1.542

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT

248-H1                      030 1.500 49.754 1.606 8.833 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 112.741 110.795 1.946

248-H1-WS               031 1.500 49.754 1.606 8.833 46.887 1.000 2 4.018 1.161 116.759 114.816 1.943

235-H1-WS               032 1.500 49.754 1.606 8.833 44.263 2 4.018 1.161 113.135 112.933 0.202

WALNUT TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT

248-H1                         040 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.786 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 106.694 104.795 1.899

248-H1-WS                  041 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.786 46.887 1.000 2 4.018 1.161 110.712 108.816 1.896

101-H1                         042 1.500 49.754 1.606 2.786 79.921 2 1.161 138.728 138.743 -0.015

HEPLER-3RD CLASS

248-H1                         007 1.500 49.754 2.786 46.887 1.000 33.494 2 1.161 138.582 136.564 2.018

WALNUT-3RD CLASS

248-H1                         012 1.500 49.754 2.786 46.887 1.000 31.86 2 1.161 136.948 134.078 2.870

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT

246                              070 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 0.934 57.335 1.161 117.290 115.066 2.224

246-H1                        071 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 0.934 57.335 2 1.161 119.290 116.703 2.587

248-H1                        072 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 0.934 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 109.842 108.143 1.699

249                              073 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 0.934 47.628 0.200 1.161 107.783 108.355 -0.572

249-H1                        074 1.500 49.754 1.606 5.000 0.934 47.628 0.200 2 1.161 109.783 109.992 -0.209

ARMA-3RD CLASS

246                              002 1.500 49.754 0.934 57.335 25.991 1.161 136.675 134.344 2.331

MULBERRY-2ND CLASS

246                              009 1.500 49.754 1.606 57.335 46.889 1.161 158.245 157.131 1.114

5407.921 5356.840



TAX 

UNIT
STATE COUNTY

CITY LEVY USD # LEVY REC COMM TOWNSHIP LEVY FIRE DIST LEVY
LIBRARY HOSP DIST WATERSHED

Extension 

Council
2013 LEVY 2012 LEVY Difference

001 1.500 49.754 ARCADIA 80.267 246 57.335 LINCOLN 2.528 1.606 1.161 194.151 176.779 17.372

002 1.500 49.754 ARMA 25.991 246 57.335 WASHINGTON 0.934 1.161 136.675 134.344 2.331

003 1.500 49.754 CHEROKEE 37.833 247 50.385 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 1.161 149.043 150.585 -1.542

004 1.500 49.754 FRONTENAC 42.616 249 47.628 0.200 1.606 1.161 144.465 143.479 0.986

005 1.500 49.754 FRONTENAC 42.616 250 51.518 1.606 1.161 148.155 147.449 0.706

006 1.500 49.754 GIRARD 52.108 248 46.887 1.000 2 1.161 154.410 151.224 3.186

007 1.500 49.754 HEPLER 33.494 248 46.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 2 1.161 138.582 136.564 2.018

008 1.500 49.754 MCCUNE 62.512 247 50.385 OSAGE 9.117 1.161 174.429 175.473 -1.044

009 1.500 49.754 MULBERRY 46.889 246 57.335 1.606 1.161 158.245 157.131 1.114

010 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 249 47.628 0.200 1.161 145.775 146.042 -0.267

011 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 250 51.518 1.161 149.465 150.012 -0.547

012 1.500 49.754 WALNUT 31.86 248 46.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 2 1.161 136.948 134.078 2.870

013 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 247 50.385 1.161 148.332 149.899 -1.567

014 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 250 51.518 1.161 149.465 150.012 -0.547

020 1.500 49.754 246 57.335 LINCOLN 2.528 FD #2 5.000 1.606 1.161 118.884 116.512 2.372

021 1.500 49.754 246 57.335 LINCOLN 2.528 FD #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 120.884 118.149 2.735

022 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 LINCOLN 2.528 FD #2 5.000 1.606 1.161 109.436 107.952 1.484

023 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 LINCOLN 2.528 FD #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 111.436 109.589 1.847

030 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 SHERMAN 8.833 1.606 2 1.161 112.741 110.795 1.946

031 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 SHERMAN 8.833 1.606 2 4.018 1.161 116.759 114.816 1.943

032 1.500 49.754 235 44.263 SHERMAN 8.833 1.606 2 4.018 1.161 113.135 112.933 0.202

040 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 1.606 2 1.161 106.694 104.795 1.899

041 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 1.606 2 4.018 1.161 110.712 108.816 1.896

042 1.500 49.754 101 79.921 WALNUT 2.786 1.606 2 1.161 138.728 138.743 -0.015

050 1.500 49.754 247 50.385 GRANT 2.981 1.606 2 1.161 109.387 110.766 -1.379

051 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 GRANT 2.981 1.606 2 1.161 106.889 105.060 1.829

052 1.500 49.754 505 65.691 GRANT 2.981 1.606 2 1.161 124.693 122.701 1.992

060 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 CRAWFORD F.D.#4 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 108.908 106.958 1.950

070 1.500 49.754 246 57.335 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 1.161 117.290 115.066 2.224

071 1.500 49.754 246 57.335 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 119.290 116.703 2.587

072 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 109.842 108.143 1.699

073 1.500 49.754 249 47.628 0.200 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 1.161 107.783 108.355 -0.572

074 1.500 49.754 249 47.628 0.200 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 109.783 109.992 -0.209

080 1.500 49.754 247 50.385 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 109.511 111.079 -1.568

081 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 107.013 105.373 1.640

082 1.500 49.754 249 47.628 0.200 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 106.954 107.222 -0.268

083 1.500 49.754 250 51.518 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 110.644 111.192 -0.548

090 1.500 49.754 247 50.385 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 1.161 111.210 112.993 -1.783

091 1.500 49.754 247 50.385 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 113.210 114.630 -1.420

092 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 110.712 108.924 1.788

100 1.500 49.754 247 50.385 OSAGE 9.117 1.161 111.917 112.648 -0.731

101 1.500 49.754 247 50.385 OSAGE 9.117 2 1.161 113.917 114.285 -0.368

102 1.500 49.754 248 46.887 1.000 OSAGE 9.117 2 1.161 111.419 108.579 2.840

5407.921 5356.840

CRAWFORD COUNTY, KANSAS - 2013 mill levies by tax units - All levies are taxes per $1,000 of assessed valuation - Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk   620-724-6115



TAX 

UNIT
STATE COUNTY

CITY LEVY USD # LEVY REC COMM TOWNSHIP LEVY FIRE DIST LEVY
LIBRARY HOSP DIST WATERSHED

Extension 

Council
2013 LEVY 2012 LEVY Difference

001 1.500 49.754 ARCADIA 80.267 246 37.335 LINCOLN 2.528 1.606 1.161 174.151 156.779 17.372

002 1.500 49.754 ARMA 25.991 246 37.335 WASHINGTON 0.934 1.161 116.675 114.344 2.331

003 1.500 49.754 CHEROKEE 37.833 247 30.385 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 1.161 129.043 130.585 -1.542

004 1.500 49.754 FRONTENAC 42.616 249 27.628 0.200 1.606 1.161 124.465 123.479 0.986

005 1.500 49.754 FRONTENAC 42.616 250 31.518 1.606 1.161 128.155 127.449 0.706

006 1.500 49.754 GIRARD 52.108 248 26.887 1.000 2 1.161 134.410 131.224 3.186

007 1.500 49.754 HEPLER 33.494 248 26.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 2 1.161 118.582 116.564 2.018

008 1.500 49.754 MCCUNE 62.512 247 30.385 OSAGE 9.117 1.161 154.429 155.473 -1.044

009 1.500 49.754 MULBERRY 46.889 246 37.335 1.606 1.161 138.245 137.131 1.114

010 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 249 27.628 0.200 1.161 125.775 126.042 -0.267

011 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 250 31.518 1.161 129.465 130.012 -0.547

012 1.500 49.754 WALNUT 31.86 248 26.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 2 1.161 116.948 114.078 2.870

013 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 247 30.385 1.161 128.332 129.899 -1.567

014 1.500 49.754 PITTSBURG 45.532 250 31.518 1.161 129.465 130.012 -0.547

020 1.500 49.754 246 37.335 LINCOLN 2.528 5.000 1.606 1.161 98.884 96.512 2.372

021 1.500 49.754 246 37.335 LINCOLN 2.528 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 100.884 98.149 2.735

022 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 LINCOLN 2.528 5.000 1.606 1.161 89.436 87.952 1.484

023 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 LINCOLN 2.528 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 91.436 89.589 1.847

030 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 SHERMAN 8.833 1.606 2 1.161 92.741 90.795 1.946

031 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 SHERMAN 8.833 1.606 2 4.018 1.161 96.759 94.816 1.943

032 1.500 49.754 235 24.263 SHERMAN 8.833 1.606 2 4.018 1.161 93.135 92.933 0.202

040 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 1.606 2 1.161 86.694 84.795 1.899

041 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 WALNUT 2.786 1.606 2 4.018 1.161 90.712 88.816 1.896

042 1.500 49.754 101 59.921 WALNUT 2.786 1.606 2 1.161 118.728 118.743 -0.015

050 1.500 49.754 247 30.385 GRANT 2.981 1.606 2 1.161 89.387 90.766 -1.379

051 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 GRANT 2.981 1.606 2 1.161 86.889 85.060 1.829

052 1.500 49.754 505 45.691 GRANT 2.981 1.606 2 1.161 104.693 102.701 1.992

060 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 CRAWFORD F.D.#4 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 88.908 86.958 1.950

070 1.500 49.754 246 37.335 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 1.161 97.290 95.066 2.224

071 1.500 49.754 246 37.335 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 99.290 96.703 2.587

072 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 89.842 88.143 1.699

073 1.500 49.754 249 27.628 0.200 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 1.161 87.783 88.355 -0.572

074 1.500 49.754 249 27.628 0.200 WASHINGTON 0.934 F.D. #2 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 89.783 89.992 -0.209

080 1.500 49.754 247 30.385 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 89.511 91.079 -1.568

081 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 87.013 85.373 1.640

082 1.500 49.754 249 27.628 0.200 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 86.954 87.222 -0.268

083 1.500 49.754 250 31.518 BAKER 0.109 F.D. #1 4.996 1.606 1.161 90.644 91.192 -0.548

090 1.500 49.754 247 30.385 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 1.161 91.210 92.993 -1.783

091 1.500 49.754 247 30.385 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 93.210 94.630 -1.420

092 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 SHERIDAN 1.804 F.D. #3 5.000 1.606 2 1.161 90.712 88.924 1.788

100 1.500 49.754 247 30.385 OSAGE 9.117 1.161 91.917 92.648 -0.731

101 1.500 49.754 247 30.385 OSAGE 9.117 2 1.161 93.917 94.285 -0.368

102 1.500 49.754 248 26.887 1.000 OSAGE 9.117 2 1.161 91.419 88.579 2.840

4547.921 4496.840

CRAWFORD COUNTY, KANSAS - 2013 mill levies by tax units - All levies are taxes per $1,000 of assessed valuation - Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk   620-724-6115

Minus School General



P.O. Box 249

Girard, KS  66743

From The Office of

Donald P. Pyle
Crawford County Clerk

Phone: 620-724-6115

FAX:    620-724-6007

TIF & NRV 2013 2012 Prelim

District Real Prop. Pers. Prop. Real Prop Adj Pers Prop Adj Increments Real Prop. Pers. Prop. Oil & Gas Natural Gas Utilities Valuation Valuation % Chg

STATE -                      -                         230,441,371     -100.00%

COUNTY -                      -                         230,441,371     -100.00%

CITIES: -                      -                      

ARCADIA          -                      -                      -                         479,097            -100.00%

ARMA              -                      -                      -                         5,675,847         -100.00%

CHEROKEE   -                      -                      -                         1,614,296         -100.00%

FRONTENAC -                      -                         20,277,603       -100.00%

GIRARD        -                      -                         13,148,412       -100.00%

HEPLER   -                      -                      -                         398,392            -100.00%

MCCUNE       -                      -                      -                         1,188,631         -100.00%

MULBERRY -                      -                      -                         697,504            -100.00%

PITTSBURG -                      -                         117,732,391     -100.00%

WALNUT        -                      -                      -                         475,036            -100.00%
-                      -                      

TOWNSHIPS:

BAKER -                      -                      -                         26,871,378       -100.00%

CRAWFORD -                      -                      -                         7,720,745         -100.00%

GRANT               -                      -                      -                         2,350,691         -100.00%

LINCOLN    -                      -                      -                         3,857,755         -100.00%

OSAGE         -                      -                      -                         4,764,578         -100.00%

SHERIDAN     -                      -                      -                         7,624,826         -100.00%

SHERMAN       -                      -                      -                         4,944,133         -100.00%

WALNUT    -                      -                      -                         3,730,244         -100.00%

WASHINGTON  -                      -                      -                         16,721,111       -100.00%

SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

USD 101 -                      -                      -                         139,122            -100.00%

USD 235 -                      -                      -                         10,379              -100.00%

USD 246   -                      -                      -                         16,652,546       -100.00%

USD 247 -                      -                      -                         16,622,941       -100.00%

USD 248       -                      -                      -                      -                         33,697,427       -100.00%

USD 249   -                      -                      -                      -                         24,495,561       -100.00%

USD 250 -                      -                      -                      -                         138,624,566     -100.00%

USD 505 -                      -                      -                         198,829            -100.00%

SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

WATERSHED DIST. 102 -                      -                      -                         556,505            -100.00%

HOSPITAL DIST. # 1 -                      -                      -                         40,926,460       -100.00%

FIRE DIST. # 1 -                      -                      -                         26,871,378       -100.00%

FIRE DIST. # 2 -                      -                      -                         14,423,922       -100.00%

FIRE DIST. # 3 -                      -                      -                         7,624,826         -100.00%

FIRE DIST. #4 -                      -                      -                         7,720,745         -100.00%

S.E.K. LIBRARY -                      -                      -                         88,409,380       -100.00%

Extension Council -                      -                      -                         233,765,812     -100.00%

I hereby certify that these estimates of value are accurate to the best of my knowledge. -                         887,688,628     -100.00%

Donald P. Pyle

CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK

The following are preliminary estimates of Property Assessed Valuation as of July 15, 2013.

From Tax District Listing Pending Exemptions Adjusted Values



P.O. Box 249

Girard, KS  66743

From The Office of

Donald P. Pyle
Crawford County Clerk

Phone: 620-724-6115

FAX:    620-724-6007

TIF & NRV 2013 2012 % Change

District Real Prop. Pers. Prop. Real Prop Adj Pers Prop Adj Increments Real Prop. Pers. Prop. Oil & Gas Utilities Valuation Valuation % Chg

STATE -                      -                      -                      -                        233,703,316      -100.00%

COUNTY -                      -                      -                      -                        233,703,316      -100.00%

CITIES:

ARCADIA          -                      -                      -                        479,097             -100.00%

ARMA              -                      -                      -                        5,673,069          -100.00%

CHEROKEE   -                      -                      -                        1,614,507          -100.00%

FRONTENAC -                      -                      -                      -                        20,436,171        -100.00%

GIRARD        -                      -                      -                      -                        13,434,152        -100.00%

HEPLER   -                      -                      -                        398,392             -100.00%

MCCUNE       -                      -                      -                        1,188,524          -100.00%

MULBERRY -                      -                      -                        697,392             -100.00%

PITTSBURG -                      -                      -                      -                        120,595,229      -100.00%

WALNUT        -                      -                      -                        473,119             -100.00%

TOWNSHIPS:

BAKER -                      -                      -                        26,838,177        -100.00%

CRAWFORD -                      -                      -                        7,725,847          -100.00%

GRANT               -                      -                      -                        2,350,691          -100.00%

LINCOLN    -                      -                      -                        3,857,196          -100.00%

OSAGE         -                      -                      -                        4,764,471          -100.00%

SHERIDAN     -                      -                      -                        7,629,567          -100.00%

SHERMAN       -                      -                      -                        4,935,063          -100.00%

WALNUT    -                      -                      -                        3,725,696          -100.00%

WASHINGTON  -                      -                      -                        16,713,664        -100.00%
-                      

SCHOOL DISTRICTS: -                      

USD 101 -                      -                      -                        139,122             -100.00%

USD 235 -                      -                      -                        10,379               -100.00%

USD 246   -                      -                      -                        16,644,473        -100.00%

USD 247 -                      -                      -                        16,623,992        -100.00%

USD 248       -                      -                      -                      -                        33,976,750        -100.00%

USD 249   -                      -                      -                      -                        24,652,463        -100.00%

USD 250 -                      -                      -                      -                        141,457,308      -100.00%

USD 505 -                      -                      -                        198,829             -100.00%

SPECIAL DISTRICTS: -                      

WATERSHED DIST. 102 -                      -                      -                        556,298             -100.00%

HOSPITAL DIST. # 1 -                      -                      -                        40,920,474        -100.00%

FIRE DIST. # 1 -                      -                      -                        26,838,177        -100.00%

FIRE DIST. # 2 -                      -                      -                        14,418,694        -100.00%

FIRE DIST. # 3 -                      -                      -                        7,629,567          -100.00%

FIRE DIST. #4 -                      -                      -                        7,725,847          -100.00%

S.E.K. LIBRARY -                      -                      -                        88,364,884        -100.00%

Extension Council -                      -                      -                        233,703,316      

I hereby certify that these estimates of value are accurate to the best of my knowledge. -                        1,131,093,913   

-                      

Donald P. Pyle

CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK

The following are estimates of Property Assessed Valuation as of November 1, 2013.

From Tax District Listing Pending Exemptions Adjusted Values



P.O. Box 249

Girard, KS  66743

From The Office of

Donald P. Pyle
Crawford County Clerk

Phone: 620-724-6115

FAX:    620-724-6007

TIF & NRV 2013 2012

District Real Prop. Pers. Prop. Real Prop Adj Pers Prop Adj Increments Real Prop. Pers. Prop. Oil & Gas Natural Gas Utilities Valuation Valuation

STATE -                          -                      -                         1,758,313,620   

COUNTY -                          -                      -                         1,758,313,620   

CITIES:

ARCADIA          -                          -                      -                         3,219,640          

ARMA              -                          -                      -                         51,022,930        

CHEROKEE   -                          -                      -                         14,070,390        

FRONTENAC -                          -                      -                         152,718,530      

GIRARD        -                          -                      -                         112,134,690      

HEPLER   -                          -                      -                         2,058,010          

MCCUNE       -                          -                      -                         8,191,090          

MULBERRY -                          -                      -                         6,154,090          

PITTSBURG -                          -                      -                         983,934,490      

WALNUT        -                          -                      -                         2,647,430          

TOWNSHIPS:

BAKER -                          -                      -                         184,162,220      

CRAWFORD -                          -                      -                         48,604,140        

GRANT               -                          -                      -                         14,068,510        

LINCOLN    -                          -                      -                         22,176,300        

OSAGE         -                          -                      -                         23,608,250        

SHERIDAN     -                          -                      -                         48,456,910        

SHERMAN       -                          -                      -                         25,229,240        

WALNUT    -                          -                      -                         14,763,170        

WASHINGTON  -                          -                      -                         122,303,080      

SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

USD 101 -                          -                      -                         382,090             

USD 235 -                          -                      -                         39,220               

USD 246   -                          -                      -                         121,970,210      

USD 247 -                          -                      -                         100,430,220      

USD 248       -                          -                      -                         226,965,720      

USD 249   -                          -                      -                         181,516,450      

USD 250 -                          -                      -                         1,126,282,270   

USD 505 -                          -                      -                         727,440             

SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

WATERSHED DIST. 102 -                          -                      -                         2,348,160          

HOSPITAL DIST. # 1 -                          -                      -                         264,363,750      

FIRE DIST. # 1 -                          -                      -                         184,162,220      

FIRE DIST. # 2 -                          -                      -                         90,236,810        

FIRE DIST. # 3 -                          -                      -                         48,456,910        

FIRE DIST. #4 -                          -                      -                         48,604,140        

S.E.K. LIBRARY -                          -                      -                         582,907,820      

Extension Council -                          -                      -                         1,758,313,620   

I hereby certify that these estimates of value are accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Donald P. Pyle

CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK

The following are final values of Property Appraised Valuation as of November 1, 2012.

From Tax District Listing Pending Exemptions

with Exempt Properties (Report is Real Estate Only)

Adjusted Values


